NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING

I. A public <u>hearing</u> will be held as follows:

DATE: June 23, 2020 TIME: 6:30 P.M.

PLACE: Zachary City Hall – Council Chambers- 4700 Main St. Zachary, LA 70791

To adopt Ordinance 2020-11 the same millage rate as the prior year. Close public hearing; ADJOURN.

II. A public <u>meeting</u> will be held as follows:

DATE: June 23, 2020

TIME: 6:35 P.M. - to which will immediately follow the Public Hearing referenced above. PLACE OF MEETING: Zachary City Hall – Council Chambers- 4700 Main St. Zachary, LA 70791

Councilwoman O'Brien declared a PUBLIC HEARING to be in session at 6:31 p.m. There being no one to speak in favor or against the adoption of Ordinance 2020-11 Councilwoman O'Brien declared the PUBLIC HEARING to be closed at 6:32 p.m.

The motion was made by Councilman Landry

The motion was seconded by Councilwoman O'Brien

To approve the adoption of Ordinance 2020-11.

YEAS: Nezianya, Morgan, O'Brien, Landry, Montgomery

NAYS: None ABSENT: None ABSTAINED: None

Adjournment

The meeting adjourned at 6:32 p.m.

_Councilwoman O'Brien- Mayor (Name of Authorized Person)
_City of Zachary (Name of Taxing District)
_4700 Main Street, Zachary, LA 70791 (Address)
_(225) 654-0287 (Telephone Number)

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Kathi Brumley at (225) 654-0287, describing the assistance that is necessary.